
141 8.—7

Appropriations for Public Trustee's Account.

PUBLIC TRUSTEE'S ACCOUNT.

tern.[em.

1911-12.
Chargeable on the Public Trustee's

Account.
MINISTER OF FINANCE.

£ i

1911-12.
Total number of officers .. 188

VOTE No. 129.
1 Salaries—

Head Office—Public Trustee
Deputy Public Trustee and Chief Inspector
Solicitor
Secretary
Accountant
Officers in Charge of Branches: 2 at £335, 1 at £325, 1

at £255, 1 at £230, 1 at £200
Chief Examiner and Sub-Inspector
Assistant Solicitor
Assistant Examiner
23 Clerks : 1 at £235, 1 at £215,1 at £210, 1 at £196,

1 at £190, 1 at £180,1 at £175, 8 at £170, 3 at £160,
1 at £150, I at £140, 1 at £136, 5 at £130, 1 at £120,
lat £110

27 Cadets: 1 at £95, 2 at £94, 2 at £90, 1 at £84,
5 at £80, 2 at £65, 2 at £60, 12 at £50 ..

10 Cadets at £40 each
6 Shorthand-writers and Typists: 1 at £160, 1 at £145,

1 at £120, 1 at £104, 1 at £100, 1 at £50
Custodian
2 Night-watchmen at £155 each
Boiler attendant
General cleaner
Messenger
Lift attendant

District Offices—
2 Wellington-

District Manager, £385; 1 Clerk at £225; 2 Cadets
—1 at £94, 1 at £50; 1 Typist at £130

3 Auckland—District Manager, £435; 5 Clerks—1 at £270,1 at :
£190, 1 at £150, 2 at £120; 3 Cadets at £50:
2 Typists—1 at £90, 1 at £70 ' ... ... j

4 Christchurch—
District Manager, £435 ; 3 Clerks—1 at £225, 1 at

£126, I at £120 ; 8 Cadets—1 at £90, 2 at £60; 2
Typists—lat£130, 1 at £95 ... ... I5 Dunedin—

District Manager, £375; 2 Clerks—1 at £210, 1 at
£186 ; 3 Cadets—1 at £100, 1 at £60, 1 at £50; 2
Typists at £90 each

0 Wanganui—
District Manager, £285 ; 1 Clerk at £146; 1 Cadet

at £60 ... ... ... j
7 Greymouth—

District Manager, £265 ; 2 Cadets—1 at £70,1 at £60
8 Napier—

District Manager, £285 ; 2 Cadets—1 at £60,1 at £50

1,000
575
550
470
335

1,680
260
280
220

3 ,697

1,797
400

679
225
310
150
150
140
90

884

1,595

1 ,341

1,111

491

395

395


	Author
	Advertisements
	Illustrations
	Tables

