## PUBLIC TRUSTEE'S ACCOUNT.

ltem	- !	1911–12.	
	Chargeable on the Public Trustee's	-	
	Account.	£	e
	MINISTER OF FINANCE.	£	£
	1911–12.	!	
	Total number of officers 138	ļ	
	VOTE No. 129.	ì	
1	Salabies —		
	Head Office—		
	Public Trustee	1,000	
	Deputy Public Trustee and Chief Inspector	575	
	Solicitor	550	
	Secretary	470	
	Accountant	335	
	Officers in Charge of Branches: 2 at £335, 1 at £325, 1	1 690	
	at £255, 1 at £230, 1 at £200 Chief Examiner and Sub-Inspector	1,680 260	
	Assistant Solicitor	280	
	Assistant Examiner	220	
	23 Clerks: 1 at £235, 1 at £215, 1 at £210, 1 at £196,		
	1 at £190, 1 at £180, 1 at £175, 3 at £170, 3 at £160,		
	1 at £150, 1 at £140, 1 at £136, 5 at £130, 1 at £120,	1	
	1 at £110	3,697	
	27 Cadets: 1 at £95, 2 at £94, 2 at £90, 1 at £84,		
	5 at £80, 2 at £65, 2 at £60, 12 at £50	1,797	
	10 Cadets at £40 each	<b>40</b> 0	
	6 Shorthand-writers and Typists: 1 at £160, 1 at £145,		
	1 at £120, 1 at £104, 1 at £100, 1 at £50	679	
	Custodian	225	
	2 Night-watchmen at £155 each	310	
	Boiler attendant	150	
	General cleaner	150 140	
	Messenger Lift attendant	90	
	District Offices—	00	
2	Wellington—		
_	District Manager, £385; 1 Clerk at £225; 2 Cadets		
	—1 at £94, 1 at £50; 1 Typist at £130	884	
3	Auckland—	1	
	District Manager, £435; 5 Clerks—1 at £270, 1 at	:	
	£190, 1 at £150, 2 at £120; 3 Cadets at £50;		
	2 Typists—1 at £90, 1 at £70	1 ,595	
4			
	District Manager, £435; 3 Clerks—1 at £225, 1 at	)	
	£126, 1 at £120; 3 Cadets—1 at £90, 2 at £60; 2	1 341	
<del>,</del>	Typists—1 at £130, 1 at £95	1 ,341	
5	Dunedin— District Manager 6275, 2 Clorks 1 at 6210 1 at	Ì	
	District Manager, £375; 2 Clerks—1 at £210, 1 at £100, 1 at £60, 2		
	£136; 3 Cadets—1 at £100, 1 at £60, 1 at £50; 2 Typists at £90 each	1,111	
G	Wanganui-	- ,	
U	District Manager, £285; 1 Clerk at £146; 1 Cadet		
	at £60	491	
7	Greymouth—		
•	District Manager, £265; 2 Cadets—1 at £70, 1 at £60	395	
8	Napier—		
	District Manager, £285; 2 Cadets—1 at £60, 1 at £50	395	